Units

Army
maneuver
brigades

Army
Aviation
Brigades

Al10
squadrons

F16
squadrons

C130
squadrons

reaper
squadrons

Littoral
combat
ships

TOTALS

Number
of Units

14

6.00

19.0

9.0

14

15

Personnel

227,000

17,000

8000

23,000

19,000

13000

8000

315,000

Operation
and
Support
Cost
(billion$)*

42.5

34

1.6

5.0

3.9

2.6

2.2

61.2

*All figures in billions of fiscal 2021 dollars

Estimated
annual
procurement
cost
multiplier**

1.2

1.2

15

15

1.5

1.5

1.55

Total cost
with
procurement

51.00

4.08

24

7.5

5.85

3.9

3.41

78.14

estimated
annual
procurement
cost

8.5

0.8

2.5

1.95

13

%k %k %k k

16.94

Annual 10- « (Formatted Table

year bonus
procurement
savings***

4.25

0.4

0.975

0.65

% %k %k

8.47

**These multipliers are estimated from the individual service patterns of the ratio of procurement

spending to personnel plus operations and maintenance spending. See Table A-3. “DoD Total (Base +

0CO + Emergency) Budget by Military Department and Appropriation Title ($ in millions),”
https://comptroller.defense.gov/Portals/45/Documents/defbudget/fy2021/fy2021_Budget_Request_Ov

erview_Book.pdf. These are at best illustrative, but more accurate estimates are unavailable.

%k ¥

if 50 percent of equipment from disbanded units is redistributed to remaining units.

**** These ships are new, and the entire planned inventory of 35 vessels have not yet been delivered.

Thus retiring 15 of them would have no impact on procurement spending for many years






