Units	Number of Units	Personnel	Operation and Support Cost (billion\$)*	Estimated annual procurement cost multiplier**	Total cost with procurement	estimated annual procurement cost	Annual 10- year bonus procurement savings***
Army maneuver brigades	14	227,000	42.5	1.2	51.00	8.5	4.25
Army Aviation Brigades	5	17,000	3.4	1.2	4.08	068	034
A10 squadrons	6.00	8000	1.6	1.5	2.4	0.8	0.4
F16 squadrons	19.0	23,000	5.0	1.5	7.5	2.5	1.25
C130 squadrons	9.0	19,000	3.9	1.5	5.85	1.95	0.975
reaper squadrons	14	13000	2.6	1.5	3.9	1.3	0.65
Littoral combat ships	15	8000	2.2	1.55	3.41	***	***
TOTALS		315,000	61.2		78.14	16.94	8.47

Formatted Table

^{*}All figures in billions of fiscal 2021 dollars

^{**}These multipliers are estimated from the individual service patterns of the ratio of procurement spending to personnel plus operations and maintenance spending. See Table A-3. "DoD Total (Base + OCO + Emergency) Budget by Military Department and Appropriation Title (\$ in millions)," https://comptroller.defense.gov/Portals/45/Documents/defbudget/fy2021/fy2021_Budget_Request_Ov erview_Book.pdf. These are at best illustrative, but more accurate estimates are unavailable.

^{***} if 50 percent of equipment from disbanded units is redistributed to remaining units.

^{****} These ships are new, and the entire planned inventory of 35 vessels have not yet been delivered. Thus retiring 15 of them would have no impact on procurement spending for many years